2020-10-01



H.E. António Guterres Secretary-General United Nations New York, NY 10017 USA

Dear Mr. Secretary-General, I am pleased to confirm that LSTH *Svenska handelsfastigheter* supports the Ten Principles of the United Nations Global Compact on human rights, labour, environment and anti-corruption. With this communication, we express our intent to implement those principles. We are committed to making the UN Global Compact and its principles part of the strategy, culture and day-to-day operations of our company, and to engaging in collaborative projects which advance the broader development goals of the United Nations, particularly the Sustainable Development Goals. LSTH *Svenska handelsfastigheter* will make a clear statement of this commitment to our stakeholders and the general public.

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the UN Global Compact is the annual submission of a Communication on Progress (COP) that describes our company's efforts to implement the Ten Principles. We support public accountability and transparency, and therefore commit to report on progress within *one year* of joining the UN Global Compact, and *annually* thereafter according to the UN Global Compact COP policy. This includes:

- A statement signed by the chief executive expressing continued support for the UN Global Compact and renewing our ongoing commitment to the initiative and its principles. This is *separate* from our initial letter of commitment to join the UN Global Compact.
- A description of practical actions (i.e., disclosure of any relevant policies, procedures, activities) that the company has taken (or plans to undertake) to implement the UN Global Compact principles in each of the four issue areas (human rights, labour, environment, anti-corruption).
- A measurement of outcomes (i.e., the degree to which targets/performance indicators were met, or other qualitative or quantitative measurements of results).

Sincerely yours,

Mr Lennart Sten CEO

Lennart Ster (Oct 2, 2020 10:24 GMT+2)

LSTH Svenska Handelsfastigheter AB Box 5050 102 41 Stockholm SWEDEN Besöksadress: Holländargatan 10 Telefon: vxl 010-10 141 00 info@handelsfastighetet.se

## Letter to UN regarding the global goals LSTH

Final Audit Report

2020-10-02

Created:	2020-10-01
By:	Maria Johansson (maria.johansson@handelsfastigheter.se)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAz7EG13y3C7aFKEn5GvD5iu7H-dq657gg

## "Letter to UN regarding the global goals LSTH" History

- Document created by Maria Johansson (maria.johansson@handelsfastigheter.se) 2020-10-01 12:37:25 PM GMT- IP address: 37.123.160.235
- Document emailed to Lennart Sten (lennart.sten@handelsfastigheter.se) for signature 2020-10-01 12:38:13 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Lennart Sten (lennart.sten@handelsfastigheter.se) 2020-10-02 - 8:23:25 AM GMT- IP address: 78.77.184.65
- Document e-signed by Lennart Sten (lennart.sten@handelsfastigheter.se) Signature Date: 2020-10-02 - 8:24:55 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 78.77.184.65

Agreement completed. 2020-10-02 - 8:24:55 AM GMT

